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City Do you 
provide a 
salary for 
your 
elected 
officials?

Annual Salary for 
Mayor

Annual Salary 
for 

Council/Board/ 
Alderman

Annual Salary for 
Vice Mayor

Do you 
provide/offer any 
benefits to your 
elected officials?

Benefits offered/ 
provided for Mayor

Percent of coverage 
paid by city

Benefits offered/provided 
for 
Council/Board/Alderman

Percent of coverage 
paid by city

Benefits 
offered/provided for 
Vice Mayor

Percent of coverage 
paid by city

Bristol Yes $6,934.68 $6934.68 $6934.68 Yes medical , dental, 
retirement

depends on coverage 
level 

medical , dental, retirement depends on coverage 
level 

medical , dental, 
retirement

depends on coverage 
level 

Crossville Yes $5,064.96 $5,064.96 n/a Yes Health, vision, dental, 
life insurance

100% premium paid for 
Mayor only; if insuring 
family, Mayor pays 20% 
of the premium for family 
coverage

Health, vision, dental, life 
insurance

100% premium paid 
for Councilmember 
only; if insuring family, 
councilmember pays 
20% of the premium 
for family coverage

n/a n/a

Dayton Yes $5,700.00 4800.00 4800.00 Yes Health 
Insurance/Family 
Coverage

100% Health Insurance/Family 
Coverage

100% Health Insurance/Family 
Coverage

100%

Elizabethton Yes $2,400.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 Yes Life Insurance 100% Life Insurance 100% Life Insurance 100%
Gatlinburg Yes $7,200.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Yes medical, dental and 

retirement
100% medical, dental and 

retirement
100% medical, dental and 

retirement 
100%

Greeneville Yes $4,800.00 $2,400.00 n/a Yes Health Insurance Pay same as employee 
prem $100/$200 Family

Health Insurance Pay same as 
employee prem 
$100/$200 Family

n/a n/a

Harriman Yes $3,600.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 No n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Maryville Yes $600.00 $300.00 $300.00 No n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Morristown Yes $8,400.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 Yes Health 

Insurance\Dental\Visio
n\Life\ADD

88%\100%\100%\100%\1
00%

Health 
Insurance\Dental\Vision\Life\
ADD

88%\100%\100%\100
%\100%

Health 
Insurance\Dental\Vision\
Life\ADD

88%\100%\100%\100%\
100%

Newport Yes $800 a month $500 a month $500 a month Yes medical, dental, and 
vision 

100% unless they buy 
another plan 

medical, dental, and vision 100% unless they buy 
another plan

medical, dental, and 
vision

100% unless they buy 
another plan

Oak Ridge Yes $3,600.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 No n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Pigeon Forge Yes $5,400.00 $5,400.00 n/a Yes medical, dental, vision 

and life insurance
100% medical, dental, vision and life 

insurance
100% n/a n/a

Rogersville Yes $6,000.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 No n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Sevierville Yes $7,200.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 Yes health and dental 90% health and dental 90% health and dental 90%
Tusculum No n/a n/a n/a Yes $1.00 per month & 

liability insurance
100% $1.00 per month & liability 

insurance
100% $1.00 per month & 

liability insurance
100%



MTAS Survey Contacts

City Name Position Phone Email
Bristol Mary Lee Williams Human Resources Director (423) 989-5500 mlwilliams@bristoltn.org
Crossville Leah Crockett Human Resources Manager (931) 484-5113 leah.crockett@crossvilletn.gov
Dayton Tammy Vicry Human Resources Administrator (423) 775-1817 tvicry@daytontn.net
Elizabethton Angela Lyons Personnel Director, Risk Management 

Director
(423) 547-6200 alyons@cityofelizabethton.org

Gatlinburg Michele Diebold Human Resources Manager (865) 436-1400 micheled@gatlinburgtn.gov
Greeneville Patsy Fuller Human Resources Director (423) 639-7105 pfuller@greenevilletn.gov
Harriman Kevin Helms City Manager (865) 882-9414 khelms@cityofharriman.net
Maryville Leslie Crawford Human Resources Manager (865) 273-3900 lgcrawford@maryville-tn.gov
Morristown Joey Barnard Assistant City Administrator for 

Finance and Administration
(423) 581 -0100 jbarnard@mymorristown.com

Newport Missy Masoner Human Resources Director, 
Accounting/Payroll Clerk

(423) 623-7323 missym@newporttn.org

Oak Ridge Janice Harris Personnel Director (865) 425-3550 jharris@oakridgetn.gov
Pigeon Forge Lois Sutton Human Resources Director (865) 453-9061 lsutton@cityofpigeonforgetn.gov
Rogersville Glenn Hutchens City Recorder (423) 272-7497 toro1@chartertn.net
Sevierville Kristi Ward Human Resources Manager (865) 453-5504 kward@seviervilletn.org
Tusculum John Lamb Human Resources Director (423) 638-6211 john.lamb@tusculumcity.org
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